Hemtjanstindex

Fagersta
Skinnskatteberg
Kungsor
Norberg
Surahammar
Sala

Vasteras
Arboga

Koéping

Hallstahammar

Placering
2023

36

288

167

240

259

10

64

220

52

68

Index
2023

74

50,5
65,9
60,4
57,7
77,2
72,2
61,4
71,8

72,1

Placering Index

2024

41

286

279

263

277

33

135

1563

117

83

2024

72,5
50,5
54,3
56,4
54,4
73,6
66,8
65,7
67,9

70,1

Férandring
23-24

-1,5

0,0

-11,6
-4,0
-3,3
- 3,6
- 5,4
+4,3
-4,9

-2,0

Placering
2025

4

264

277

289

920

91

93

104

231

245

Index
2025

81,9
60,9
57,8
53,9
72,0
71,9
71,8
71,2
63,6

62,7

Férandring
24 -25

+9,3
+10,4
+ 3,5
-2,5
+17,6
-1,6
+5,0
+ 5,6
-4,3

-7,4



